
Character and Culture Assembly Themes at NOA 2025-2026 

AUTUMN TERM 

Week Commencing Theme Character Values Music 

Thurs 4 – 5 September Welcome back to NOA Assemblies Confidence – Ambition – Respect -Determination  

Mon 8th September 
Welcome Back RAD Character Clubs 
and Leadership 

Confidence – Ambition – Respect -Determination  

Mon 15th September 
Racism Respect – Empathy – Courage - Inclusivity 

 

Sam Cooke - A Change Is 
Gonna Come 

Mon 22nd September European Day of Languages 
Respect - Confidence -Inclusivity  -Communication 

 
Manu Chao - Minha Galera 

Mon 29th September BHM 
Respect – Empathy – Courage - Inclusivity 

 
Marvin Gaye - Inner City Blues 

Mon 6th October World Mental Health Day 
Respect – Integrity – Resilience - Empathy Bonnie Prince Billy - I See A 

Darkness 
Mon 13th October Tutor Assembly 1 Tutor Group to decide  Tutor Group to decide 

Mon 20th October (Fri 
24th Inset day) 

World Values Day 
Respect – Compassion – Integrity - Teamwork John Farnham - You're The 

Voice 
    

Mon 3rd November UL Student Survey Day  Respect – Integrity – Responsibility – Ambition Bruno Mars - Count on Me 

Mon 10th November 
Remembrance Day 

 
Respect – Courage – Service  – Reflection John Lennon - Imagine 

Mon 17th November 
Anti Bullying Week/World Kindness 
Day 

Respect – Kindness – Courage- Empathy Cyndi Lauper - True Colours 

Mon 24th November 
(Fri 28th Inset day) 

Tutor Assembly 1 
Tutor Group to decide 

Tutor Group to decide 

Mon 1st December  Human Rights Day Respect – Equality – Justice – Empowerment Bob Marley - Get Up, Stand Up 

Mon 8th December World Aids Day Respect – Compassion – Equality - Courage Madonna - Vogue 
Mon 15th December Celebration Assemblies Confidence – Ambition – Respect -Determination Celebration Music 

    



 


